# **Dorothy Menasco**

From: Sent: Holland, Robyn P [rh0582@att.com] Thursday, September 11, 2008 3:59 PM

To:

Filings@psc.state.fl.us

Subject:

AT&T Files Adoption agreement by NCPR, Inc d/b/a Nextel Partners

Attachments:

9100C\_Sc.pdf

070368-TP



----Original Message----

From: YANT, ROBYN [mailto:robyn.holland@att.com]

Sent: Thursday, September 11, 2008 4:01 PM

To: YANT, ROBYN Subject: 9100C Scan

Please open the attached document.

This document was sent to you using an HP Digital Sender.

Sent by:

YANT, ROBYN <robyn.holland@att.com>

Number of pages:

5

Document type:

B/W Document

Attachment File Format:

Adobe PDF

To view this document you need to use the Adobe Acrobat Reader.

For free copy of the Acrobat reader please visit:

http://www.adobe.com

For more information on the HP Digital Sender please visit:

http://www.digitalsender.hp.com

\*\*\*\*

The information transmitted is intended only for the person or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential, proprietary, and/or privileged material. Any review, retransmission, dissemination or other use of, or taking of any action in reliance upon this information by persons or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. If you received this in error, please contact the sender and delete the material from all computers. GA621

1

38499 SEP 11 & FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK



Florida Regulatory Relations 150 S. Monroe St., Suite 400 Tallahassee, FL 32301

T: 850-577-5550 F: 850-224-5073 www.att.com

September 11, 2008

Mrs. Ann Cole
Director, Division of The Commission Clerk and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Re: Notice of the Adoption of interconnection, unbundling, resale and collocation agreement with modifications between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners.

Dear Mrs. Cole:

BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast hereby provides notice to the Florida Public Service Commission of the adoption by NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners of the Interconnection, Unbundling, Resale, and Collocation Agreement with modifications for the State of Florida entered into between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and , Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company L.P., Sprint Spectrum L.P., which was filed with this Commission on June 8, 2007 in Docket No. 070368-TP.

NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners is adopting the agreement and all amendments (if applicable), with modifications as provided by Section 252(i) of the Telecommunications Act of 1996.

Enclosed are the original and two (2) copies of the contract between BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast and NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners, for your records.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact Robyn Yant at (850) 577-5551.

Very truly yours,

Jerry D. Hendrix //
Regulatory Vice President

# By and Between

# BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida d/b/a AT&T Southeast

And

NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners

#### **AGREEMENT**

This Agreement, which shall be considered effective in the State of Florida as of June 8, 2007 ("Effective Date"), and is entered into by and between NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners ("Nextel Partners"), a Delaware corporation and BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida ("AT&T Florida"), a Georgia corporation, having an office at 675 W. Peachtree Street, Atlanta, Georgia, 30375, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns.

WHEREAS, the Telecommunications Act of 1996 (the "Act") was signed into law on February 8, 1996; and

WHEREAS, Nextel Partners has requested that AT&T Florida make available the interconnection agreement in its entirety between AT&T Florida and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Sprint Communications Company, L.P. and Sprint Spectrum L.P. dated January 1, 2001 for the State of Florida ("2001 AT&T Florida/Sprint Agreement").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Florida Public Service Commission's Staff Recommendation adopted by the Commission at the September 4, 2008 Agenda Conference in Docket No. 070368-TP, for purposes of this Agreement, Nextel Partners has adopted the 2001 AT&T Florida/Sprint Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises and mutual covenants of this Agreement, Nextel Partners and AT&T hereby agree as follows:

1. As of the Effective Date of this Agreement, Nextel Partners adopts in its entirety the 2001 AT&T Florida/Sprint Agreement and any and all amendments to said agreement executed and approved by the Florida Public Service Commission as of the Effective Date of this Agreement. The 2001 AT&T Florida/Sprint Agreement and all amendments are attached hereto as Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by this reference. The adoption of this agreement with amendment(s) consists of the following:

ITEM	NO. PAGES
Adoption Papers	4
Exhibit 1 – 2001 AT&T Florida/Sprint Agreement	1176
including Amendments	
TOTAL	1180

- 2. In the event that Nextel Partners consists of two (2) or more separate entities as set forth in the preamble to this Agreement, all such entities shall be jointly and severally liable for the obligations of Nextel Partners under this Agreement.
- The term of this Agreement shall be from the Effective Date as set forth above and shall expire as set forth in Section 2.1, Part A of the General Terms and Conditions of the 2001 AT&T Florida/Sprint Agreement.
- 4. Notice to the parties as may be required under the terms of the 2001 AT&T Florida/Sprint Agreement shall be provided as follows to:

## AT&T Florida

Contract Management ATTN: Notices Manager 311 S. Akard, 9th Floor Four AT&T Plaza Dallas, TX 75202-5398 Facsimile: 214-464-2006

## NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners

Sprint/Nextel
Manager, ICA Solutions
6330 Sprint Parkway
Mailstop: KSOPHA0310-3B268
Overland Park, KS 66251
Phone 913-762-4847 (overnight mail only)

Manager, ICA Solutions P.O. Box 7954 Shawnee Mission, KS 66207-0954

With a copy to:

Sprint/Nextel Legal/Telecom Management Privacy Group 6450 Sprint Parkway Mailstop: KSOPHN0312-3A318 Overland Park, KS 66251 Phone 913-315-9762 (overnight mail only)

Legal/Telecom Management Privacy Group P.O. Box 7966 Overland Park, KS 66207-0966

# INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENT ADOPTION/AT&T FLORIDA SIGNATURE PAGE PAGE 1 OF 1 AT&T FLORIDA/NPCR

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement the day and year written below.

BellSouth Telecommunications,	NPCR, Inc. d/b/a Nextel Partners
Inc. d/b/a AT&T Florida	By: Com T. Cul
By: Kathy Wilson-Chu	By: ( ) . Cut
Name: Kathy Wilson-Chu	Name: Cruig T. Courten
Title: Director	Title: U. P. Cable Ops
Date: Sept. 11,2008	Date: September 11, 2008